
Rockport Gazebo
Product No. 088-2026-0
Model No. L-GZ919PST-1 

Toll free: 1-877-483-6759
IMPORTANT: Please read this manual carefully before beginning assembly of this product. 
Keep this manual for future reference.

Assembly Instructions

Production Number: 20191812



Imported for Trileaf Distribution Trifeuil Toronto, Canada M4S 2B8

Made in China 



3

Ta
b

le
 o

f 
C

on
te

n
ts

Im
p

or
ta

n
t 

S
af

et
y 

In
st

ru
ct

io
n

s

Important Safety Instructions 3

Parts List 4-5

Assembly 6-22

Cleaning and Maintenance 23

Technical Data 23

Warranty 24

Warning! To reduce the risk of serious injury, read the following safety instructions before 
assembling and using the gazebo.

• This product is intended for domestic outdoor use only.
• The product should be placed on a flat horizontal ground.
• Ensure there is enough clearance around the product. Before assembling the product, make sure to leave a 

distance of not less than 1.8 m (6 ft) away from any structures or obstructions, such as fences, garages, 
houses, overhanging branches,laundry lines, or electrical wires.

• The gazebo must be anchored with stakes to the ground for added safety. It cannot be permanently attached
to a concrete floor or platform. Do not assemble the gazebo on sandy, muddy or loose soil, as stakes do not have
enough anchorage in these types of soil.

• In case you set up more than one gazebo, keep a minimum distance of 3 m (10 ft) between the gazebos.
• Any assembly or maintenance of the product must be carried out by adults only.
• Arrange necessary manpower when assembling or moving the product.
• Some parts may contain sharp edges. Wear protective gloves if necessary.
• Keep children and pets away while setting up the gazebo.
• Check all nuts and bolts periodically for tightness. When required, tighten them again.
• Reparing and replacing parts should be done by a qualified technician.
• This gazebo is intended for decorative and sunshade purposes only, and is not designed to withstand harsh

weather, including high winds, rain, and snow.
• Always remove the canopy in heavy wind conditions, otherwise it might tip over and cause damage to the

product or injuries to passersby.
• Always ensure that the roof canvas is tensioned, so as to avoid water accumulation on the roof.
• Remove accumulated water on the roof immediately, or disassemble the gazebo in order to avoid damages.
• If the product will not be used for a longer period (e.g. winter), it should be stored in a clean, 

dry environment.
• Do not light any fires inside or near the product!
• Stay calm if fire breaks out. Search for the nearest exit. Do not return to the gazebo before firefighters allow you to do so.
• Do not hang any weights on the roof frame.
• Do not climb onto the roof of the gazebo. Falling off the gazebo can result in serious injury.
• Retain the original packaging to store the gazebo.

Caution! Always keep children under close supervision while they are using or around this product. 
Never leave children unattended.

IMPORTANT: RETAIN FOR FUTURE REFERENCE AND READ CAREFULLY



4 Product No. 088-2026-0  •  Model No. L-GZ919PST-1
Pa

rt
s 

Li
st

N2

B O

P

D Q1

E1

E2 Q3

F Q4

H

I

J

K1

K2

L

M

N1

A

BB
Flat washer - 248+13

Spring Washer - 56+3

Q2

C

Q5

S1

S2

R

Post - 4

Base Cover - 4

Base - 4

Sloping Beam Connector - 4

Middle Beam Connector - 4

Netting Tube - 8

Roof Connector - 1

Sloping Beam - 4

Middle Beam - 4

Short Small Beam - 8

Long Small Beam - 8

Lower Tube - 4 Bolt M6x60 - 8+1

Bolt M6x20 - 80+4

Press Panel - 4

Press Panel - 4

Sloping Beam Panel - 4

Small Roof Panel 2 - 4

Small Roof Panel 1 - 4

Middle Roof Panel 2 - 4

Middle Roof Panel 1 - 4

Roof Panel - 4

Hook - 1

Small Roof Cover - 1

Lower Tube - 4

Short Gutter - 4

Long Gutter - 4

Support Bar - 8

DD

CC

AA

P11183A01193

P11528A01108

P11631A01108

P11852A01108

P10537A01108

P10538A01108

P11853A01108

P10819A01108

P12140A01108

P10164A01108

P10367B05108

P10446A01108

P13073A01108

P13075A01108

P13077A01108

P13078A01108

P12032A01108

P12601E01108

P11999C05108

P11901B05108

P11902B05108

P11903B05108

P11904B05108

P12033A01108

P10620A01108

P10621A01108

H02020C11

H19001C11

H13001C11

H02060C11



 
Pr
od
uct 
No
. 
12-
345
6  •  
Mo
del 
No
. 
123
45

Pa
rt

s 
Li

st

 

KK

Z1

 Bolt M6x35 - 32 +2

EE

Stake Φ8x180 - 8

II
Bolt M6x40 - 8+1

FF
Bolt M6x15 - 112+6

Bolt M6 - 8+1

Wrench - 

For use with For Living    Rockport Walls (088-2061-4) and Rockport Netting (088-2062-2) both sold separately. 

2

HH

5

H14001C11

H02015C11

H02035C11

H02040C11

P12401A01001

H00001C12

® 



A
ss

em
b

ly

Caution! 
• Proper placement of your gazebo is essential.

Do not place the product underneath electrical lines.
• Keep children away during assembly.

This product contains small parts which can be swallowed by children.
• Keep fingers away from the places where they can be pinched or trapped.
• Do not attempt to assemble the gazebo if any parts are missing.

Let us help you!
DO NOT RETURN YOUR PRODUCT TO THE STORE. CALL US FIRST!
1-877-483-6759
If you have questions regarding your product, require warranty assistance,
or have damaged or missing parts, please call our customer service toll-free helpline.
Contact us for assistance, we’re here to help.

IMPORTANT: Please read and understand this manual before any assembly. Before beginning assembly of product, 
make sure all parts are present. Compare parts with packaging contents list. If any part is missing, or if you have 
any questions, contact the service centre at 1-877-483-6759 (toll free).

Place all parts from the box in a cleared area and position them on the floor in front of you. Remove all packing 
materials and place them back into the box. Do not dispose of the packing materials until assembly is complete. 
Read each step carefully before beginning any assembly and make sure you understand each step. If you are 
missing a part, please call our toll-free number for assistance 1-877-483-6759.

Needed for assembly:

Hammer Screwdriver Ladder 4 people

6 Product No. 088-2026-0 • Model No. L-GZ919PST-1



Step 1 - requires E, F, I, G, H, P

Step 2 - requires C, W, X

equires D, W, X

Step 4 - requires J, W, X

Step 5 - requires K, L, W, X

Step 6 - requires A, B, Y, Z, CC

Step 7

Step 8 - requires Q, R, S, W, X

Step 9 - requires W, X

Step 10 - requires M, V

Step 11 - requires O, X, AA

Step 13

Step 14 - requires BB

Step 15 - requires T, U

Step 12 - requires N, Z, CC

7

Step 1 - requires E, F, I, G, H, P

Step 2 - requires C, W, X

Step 3 - requires D, W, X

Step 4 - requires J, W, X

Step 5 - requires K, L, W, X

Step 6 - requires A, B, Y, Z, CC

Step 7

Step 8 - requires Q, R, S, W, X

Step 9 - requires W, X

Step 10 - requires M, V

Step 11 - requires O, X, AA

Step 13

Step 14 - requires BB

Step 15 - requires T, U

Step 12 - requires N, Z, CC

A
ss

em
b

ly

1
16x 16x

4x 

4x 4x 4x



Step 5 - requires K, L, W, X

Step 6 - requires A, B, Y, Z, CC

Step 7

Step 9 - r

Step 2 - requires C, W, X

Step 3 - requires D, W, X

Step 4 - requires J, W, X

Step 5 - requires K, L, W, X

Step 6 - requires A, B, Y, Z, CC

Step 7

Step 9 - requires

Step 10 - r

• Model No. 12345
A

ss
em

b
ly

2 
4x 

4x 

8x    8x   8x

8 Product No. 088-2026-0  • Model No. L-GZ919PST-1



9

A
ss

em
b

ly

3 

4x 

8x 8x



res

• Model No. 12345
A

ss
em

b
ly

4
16x 16x 16x

• Model No. 1234510 Product No. 088-2026-0  • Model No. L-GZ919PST-1



11

A
ss

em
b

ly

5 
8x 

16x 16x



A
ss

em
b

ly
• Model No. 1234512 Product No. 088-2026-0 • Model No. L-GZ919PST-1

6 
8x 

32x 32x 32x



13

A
ss

em
b

ly

7 

1x 

24x 24x



14 Product No. 088-2026-0 • Model No. L-GZ919PST-1 
A

ss
em

b
ly

8
8x 24x 8x 8x

4x 



15

A
ss

em
b

ly

9 
8x 

16x 16x



16 Product No. 088-2026-0 • Model No. L-GZ919PST-1 
A

ss
em

b
ly

10 
8x 

16x 16x



17

A
ss

em
b

ly

11 
4x 

4x 

16x 16x



18 Product No. 088-2026-0 • Model No. L-GZ919PST-1 
A

ss
em

b
ly

12 
1x 1x 



19

A
ss

em
b

ly

13 

4x 4x

24x 24x

4x 

4x 4x



20 Product No. 088-2026-0 • Model No. L-GZ919PST-1 
A

ss
em

b
ly

14 
4x 

8x 8x



21

A
ss

em
b

ly

15 
4x 

4x 

24x 24x



22 Product No. 088-2026-0 • Model No. L-GZ919PST-1 
A

ss
em

b
ly

16 
8x 



Caution! 
• Check all screws and nuts periodically for tightness, fastening them again as required.
• Disassemble the gazebo in the reverse order of the assembly steps. Always disassemble

the gazebo completely. A partially disassembled gazebo is not stable enough to resist
wind and bad weather, and therefore can be damaged and/or cause damage.

• Clean the gazebo with mild soap and water. Rinse thoroughly, and wait until the product
is dry before reassembling it.

Te
ch

ni
ca

l D
at

aDimensions (L x W x H)

Product weight

10' x 10' x 9' 1"

3 x 3 x 2.78 m)

115 kg

253 lb 8 oz 

C
le

an
in

g
 a

nd
 M

ai
n

te
na

n
ce

23 

• Steel components of garden accessories and furniture are treated with rust-inhibiting paint. However, due to 
the nature of steel, surface oxidation (rusting) will occur if this protective coating is scratched. This is a 
natural process. To minimize this condition, it is recommended that care be taken when assembling and 
handling the product in order to prevent the paint from being scratched. If scratching or damage occurs, it is 
recommended that the area be touched up immediately with the rust-inhibiting paint which is supplied with 
the product (DD). Surface rust can be removed easily using a very light application of common cooking oil. If 
surface oxidation (rusting) occurs and no measures are taken to correct it, the oxidation may start dripping 
onto the assembly surface, which may cause damaging stains that may be difficult to remove. 



This For Living™ product carries a one (1) year warranty against defects in workmanship and materials.  
Trileaf Distribution agrees to replace the defective product free of charge within the stated warranty period,  
when returned by the original purchaser with proof of purchase. This product is not guaranteed against wear 
or breakage due to misuse and/or abuse.W

ar
ra

n
ty

24 Product No. 088-2026-0 • Model No. L-GZ919PST-1


	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面
	空白页面



